RESOLUTION 2017-58

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Fairgrounds Fee Schedule (Attachment A) must be established by the Board of County Commissioners by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Fair Board has approved and recommended to the Board of County Commissioners for approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lewis and Clark County that the administrative fee schedule for the Lewis and Clark County Fairgrounds (Attachment A), is hereby adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Fee Schedule shall be effective on July 1, 2017; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, except as described above, this Fee Schedule supersedes any prior Fee Schedules.

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2017.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Susan Good Geise, Chairman

ATTEST:

Paulette J. DeHart, Clerk of Board